
Orange County
Administration Center
201 S Rosalind Ave.

Orlando, FL 32802-1393

Orange County Government

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 123-473 Name:

Status:Type: Agreement/Contract Consent Agenda

File created: In control:3/15/2023 County Mayor

On agenda: Final action:3/21/2023

Title: Approval and execution of Orange County, Florida and Orlando Economic Partnership, Inc.
Amendment to Agreement for Branding and Marketing to extend the term to September 30, 2023 and
authorizing the disbursement of $500,000 as provided in the FY 2022-23 adopted budget. (Office of
Economic, Trade and Tourism Development)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2023-03-21 County Mayor Consent Item 4

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedBoard of County Commissioners3/21/2023 1 Pass

Orange County Government Printed on 5/1/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

